BONNI

) Friar Faceoff
' D 6 ’ Hosted by St. Bonaventure University in St. Bonaventure University
v November 4th-5th, 2023
Official Tabulation Summary
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Team Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
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Friar Faceoff Tab Summary

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

4th place after round 3: 4.5 Wins
AMTA Representatives

Keli Smith
Emily Drain
0
Team School
1632 SUNY Buffalo B
1017 Juniata College
1686 Ithaca College
1631 SUNY Buffalo A
1054 St. Bonaventure University A
1334 Cedarville University B
1332 St. Vincent College
1299 Cedarville University A
1464 University of Vermont
1028 SUNY Fredonia
1055 St. Bonaventure University B
1340 Rochester Institute of Technology
0 0
0 0
0 0

Honorable Mention

1631 SUNY Buffalo A

1054 St. Bonaventure University A
#N/A Cedarville University B

#N/A St. Vincent College

#N/A Cedarville University A

#N/A University of Vermont

#N/A SUNY Fredonia

Spirit of AMTA Award

Outstanding Trial Teams
Earning bids to

ki

Record

7 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 63.5, PD: 91)

6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 69, PD: 46)

6 Wins (CS: 13.5, OCS: 68.5, PD: 80)
5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 73.5, PD: 35
4.5 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 57.5, PD: 4)
4 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 64, PD: -29)
4 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 63, PD: -11)

4 Wins (CS: 10.5, OCS: 69.5, PD: -30)
3 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 64, PD: -32)

2 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 55, PD: -25)

2 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 65, PD: -31)
0 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 55.5, PD: -98)
0 Wins (CS: 0, OCS: 0, PD: 0)

0 Wins (CS: 0, OCS: 0, PD: 0)

0 Wins (CS: 0, OCS: 0, PD: 0)

5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 73.5, PD: 35)
4.5 Wins (CS: 21.5, 0CS: 57.5, PD: 4)
4 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 64, PD: -29)

4 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 63, PD: -11)

4 Wins (CS: 10.5, OCS: 69.5, PD: -30)
3 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 64, PD: -32)

2 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 55, PD: -25)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

27 1028 SUNY Fredonia

27 1055 St. Bonaventure University B

Honorable Mention

Be sure that all potential individual award winners in the roster fields on the Tournament Info tab!

Outstanding Witnesses
Points Name
1120 Rachel Kidder

Team# School
1334 Cedarville University B
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1120
1120
19
AL17
A17
T16
T16
16
Al6

Marz Quinteros Chavez

Lucy Brayton
Pasiley Messer
Caitlin Warshaw
Brett Chapman
Isaac Ho

Charlie Kimmich
Max Oley

Gavin Ruddey

Outstanding Attorneys

Points

A20/T719
A19
A19
19
1718
A18
A18
17
Al17
Al16

16

Name

Shaelynn Longville
Rachel Kidder
Jess Williams
Audrey Johnson
Samantha Swartz
Alicia Boretti
Rebekah Bollman
Nicole Oszczypala
Maya Henderson
Pasiley Messer
Alyssa Tryon

1028
1332
1632
1464
1686
1631
1464
1017
1686

Team #
1017
1334
1631
1686
1054
1332
1332
1631
1054
1632
1299

SUNY Fredonia

St. Vincent College
SUNY Buffalo B
University of Vermont
Ithaca College

SUNY Buffalo A
University of Vermont
Juniata College

Ithaca College

Hittt

HitHt

fasazasty

HitiH

HitiHt

HitHHt

HittH

Hiti

HitHHt

fasazasty

School

Juniata College

Cedarville University B
SUNY Buffalo A

Ithaca College

St. Bonaventure University A
St. Vincent College

St. Vincent College

SUNY Buffalo A

St. Bonaventure University A
SUNY Buffalo B

Cedarville University A

HitHH

HitH

fasazasty

HitH

HitHH

HHH

HitH

HitH
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