

Hosted by St. Bonaventure University in St. Bonaventure University

Official Tabulation Summary

Team	\mathbf{R}	oun	d 1	R	oun	d 2	R	oun	d 3	\mathbf{R}	oun	d 4		Summa	.ry
1017	Δ	v.	1332	П	v.	1054	Δ	v.	1464	П	v.	1631	5	- 1	- 2
Juniata College	W		W	Τ		$_{ m L}$	W		W	Τ		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+19		+10	0		-1	+7		+10	0		+1	17	69	+46
1028	Δ	v.	1686	П	v.	1464	П	v.	1332	Δ	v.	1299	2	- 6	- 0
SUNY Fredonia	L		L	W		$_{ m L}$	W		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-4		-11	+7		-11	+8		-1	-9		-4	17	55	-25
1054	П	v.	1299	Δ	v.	1017	Δ	v.	1631	П	v.	1686	4	- 3	- 1
St. Bonaventure University A	W		W	Т		W	L		L	W		L	CS	OCS	PD
·	+16		+5	0		+1	-12		-6	+3		-3	21.5	57.5	+4
1055	Δ	v.	1632	П	v.	1631	Δ	v.	1334	П	v.	1340	2	- 6	- 0
St. Bonaventure University B	L		L	L		L	L		L	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	-6		-14	-10		-7	-1		-12	+16		+3	16.5	65	-31
1299	Δ	V.	1054	П	V.	1332	Δ	v.	1340	П	v.	1028	4	- 4	- 0
Cedarville University A	L	٧.	L	L	٧.	L	W	٧.	W	W	٧.	W	CS	ocs	PD
Codd viii Ciii Cibi y 11	-16		-5	-19		-8	+4		+1	+9		+4	10.5	69.5	-30
1332	П	v.	1017	Δ	v.	1299	Δ	v.	1028	П	v.	1334	4	- 4	- 0
St. Vincent College	L	٧.	1017 L	W	٧.	1299 W	ho	٧.	1028 W	W	٧.	1554 L	CS	OCS	PD
St. vincent Conege	-19		-10	+19		+8	-8		+1	+4		-6	16	63	
1004															-11
1334	Δ	V.	1631	П	V.	1632	П	V.	1055	Δ	V.	1332	4	- 4	- 0
Cedarville University B	W		L	L		L	W		W	L		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+2		-3	-14		-29	+1		+12	-4		+6	18.5	64	-29
1340	Δ	v.	1464	П	v.	1686	П	v.	1299	Δ	v.	1055	0	- 8	- 0
Rochester Institute of Technology	L		L	L		L	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-7		-6	-32		-29	-4		-1	-16		-3	15	55.5	-98
1464	П	v.	1340	Δ	v.	1028	П	v.	1017	Δ	v.	1632	3	- 5	- 0
University of Vermont	W		W	L		W	L		L	L		L	CS	OCS	PD
	+7		+6	-7		+11	-7		-10	-24		-8	15	64	-32
1631	П	v.	1334	Δ	v.	1055	П	v.	1054	Δ	v.	1017	5	- 2	- 1
SUNY Buffalo A	L		W	W		W	W		W	Τ		L	CS	OCS	PD
	-2		+3	+10		+7	+12		+6	0		-1	16.5	73.5	+38
1632	П	v.	1055	Δ	v.	1334	Δ	v.	1686	П	v.	1464	7	- 1	- 0
SUNY Buffalo B	W		W	W		W	L		W	W		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+6		+14	+14		+29	-5		+1	+24		+8	15	63.5	+91
1686	П	v.	1028	Δ	v.	1340	П	v.	1632	Δ	v.	1054	6	- 2	- 0
Ithaca College	W		W	W		W	W		L	L		W	CS	OCS	PD
	+4		+11	+32		+29	+5		-1	-3		+3	13.5	68.5	+8(
0		v.			v.			v.			v.		0	- 0	- 0
0													CS	OCS	PD
													-		0
0		v.			v.			v.			v.		0	- 0	- 0
0					,,			7.					CS		PD
														-	0
0		77			*7			v.			v.			- 0	- 0
0		V.			V.			٧.			٧.		CS		PD
·														-	0 0
															U

Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0

Friar Faceoff Tab Summary

	•				
Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary

0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	v.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0

Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4		Summa	ry
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0	- 0	- 0
0					CS	OCS	PD
					-	-	0

Page 3 of 7

0 0	V.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	V.	v.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	v.	v.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	v.	V.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD 0
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0	V.	V.	v.	V.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0
0 0	v.	V.	v.	v.	0 - 0 - 0 CS OCS PD - 0

Team	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Summary
0	V.	V.	V.	V.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0
0	v.	v.	V.	v.	0 - 0 - 0
0					CS OCS PD
					- 0

0	V.	V.	V.	V.		- 0 OCS	
U						-	
0	v.	v.	v.	v.		- 0	
0					CS	OCS	PD
					-	-	0

Tabulation Room Notes

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense 4th place after round 3: 4.5 Wins

AMTA Representatives Keli Smith Emily Drain

0

Outstanding Trial Teams Earning bids to

,

Team	School	Record
1632	SUNY Buffalo B	7 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 63.5, PD: 91)
1017	Juniata College	6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 69, PD: 46)
1686	Ithaca College	6 Wins (CS: 13.5, OCS: 68.5, PD: 80)
1631	SUNY Buffalo A	5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 73.5, PD: 35)
1054	St. Bonaventure University A	4.5 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 57.5, PD: 4)
1334	Cedarville University B	4 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 64, PD: -29)
1332	St. Vincent College	4 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 63, PD: -11)
1299	Cedarville University A	4 Wins (CS: 10.5, OCS: 69.5, PD: -30)
1464	University of Vermont	3 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 64, PD: -32)
1028	SUNY Fredonia	2 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 55, PD: -25)
1055	St. Bonaventure University B	2 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 65, PD: -31)
1340	Rochester Institute of Technology	0 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 55.5, PD: -98)
0	0	0 Wins (CS: 0, OCS: 0, PD: 0)
0	0	0 Wins (CS: 0, OCS: 0, PD: 0)
0	0	0 Wins (CS: 0, OCS: 0, PD: 0)

Honorable Mention

1631	SUNY Buffalo A	5.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 73.5, PD: 35)
1054	St. Bonaventure University A	4.5 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 57.5, PD: 4)
#N/A	Cedarville University B	4 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 64, PD: -29)
#N/A	St. Vincent College	4 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 63, PD: -11)
#N/A	Cedarville University A	4 Wins (CS: 10.5, OCS: 69.5, PD: -30)
#N/A	University of Vermont	3 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 64, PD: -32)
#N/A	SUNY Fredonia	2 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 55, PD: -25)

Spirit of AMTA Award

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

27 1028 SUNY Fredonia

27 1055 St. Bonaventure University B Honorable Mention

Be sure that all potential individual award winners in the roster fields on the Tournament Info tab!

Outstanding Witnesses

Points	Name	Team #	School

∏20 Rachel Kidder 1334 Cedarville University B

П20	Marz Quinteros Chavez	1028	SUNY Fredonia
∏20	Lucy Brayton	1332	St. Vincent College
∏19	Pasiley Messer	1632	SUNY Buffalo B
Δ17	Caitlin Warshaw	1464	University of Vermont
Δ17	Brett Chapman	1686	Ithaca College
∏16	Isaac Ho	1631	SUNY Buffalo A
∏16	Charlie Kimmich	1464	University of Vermont
∏16	Max Oley	1017	Juniata College
Δ16	Gavin Ruddey	1686	Ithaca College
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####

Outstanding Attorneys

Outstanding Attorneys			
Points	Name	Team #	School
Δ20/∏19	Shaelynn Longville	1017	Juniata College
Δ19	Rachel Kidder	1334	Cedarville University B
Δ19	Jess Williams	1631	SUNY Buffalo A
∏19	Audrey Johnson	1686	Ithaca College
∏18	Samantha Swartz	1054	St. Bonaventure University A
Δ18	Alicia Boretti	1332	St. Vincent College
Δ18	Rebekah Bollman	1332	St. Vincent College
∏17	Nicole Oszczypala	1631	SUNY Buffalo A
Δ17	Maya Henderson	1054	St. Bonaventure University A
Δ16	Pasiley Messer	1632	SUNY Buffalo B
∏16	Alyssa Tryon	1299	Cedarville University A
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####
			####